IMB

AUTO SelUdINeE MmAcHINE

fseZ

Automatic Denim Pocket Setter

(MB2004C—-BR-DA928A-5/V)

- FEE S

PartsManual

EMNEAIENEARAR

CHANGZHOU WISDOM & VALLEY ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

EFERAXR&ZENESIEEATHFMH
Please read the operation manual of the touch

screen interface before using the device

B EAEHFREEETERNOMSRE Ji A4 K./ Version

Please keep this operation manual of touch screen
. . . 2022.05.05
interface in convenient place for referen



IMB B LA

= 0 00 N O U1 A WN B
o -+ 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Sk
LT n L e 1
FEIB AL oo 3
FEERIXBIIATIAL .ottt e et e e e ee e e e e e e et en e eaeanaees 6
T ZRITLAE et 8
FETTTEITLAAL oot 9
LT ZIHLHFA oo 10
BT ZZ L oottt 11
L 11 OO OO PU OO 13
BT TIHURA oottt 14



IMB B LA

1, Hlk. #H1ZR, BiR




IMB B LA

1. #Hk. HIR, &R

FS/No. E & /Parts No. Z#r/Description ¥WE/Qty
1 02200430100100 HLZ2 1
2 02200430100300 aix 1

3 02200420501000 KEWE 1
4 050100304152 DA-928A-5 1
5 050200504002 Bi% 1.5 <+ BRE A 6
6 050200501004 BEIER M16 X 100 X @60 5
7 050200904002 I FRE M6 5
8 060301000011 1 BISARNEE C 4% M8 6
9 060202000055 A FAEFESLIZEE] M5X10 24
10 060202000100 A FAEFESLIZEE] M8 X 50 2
11 060102000019 REFEL S Higse M8 X80 4
12 060401000033 FHE CHK 8X1. 6 8
13 060402000005 PR M BB (JEAC) 8X2. 1 6




IMB B LA

2, ¥R




IMB B LA

2, ¥ERHH
KF=/No. | ElS/Parts No. 2 F#R/Description #=/Qty
1 02200430200100 HEZE ML A R R 1 1
2 02200430200200 HEZE WA R 4EHR 2 1
3 02200440200300 FER MR RN 3 1
4 02200440200400 TER AR IR 4 1
5 02200440200500 FERIEST 2 1
6 02200440200600 FERIE 3 1
7 02200440200700 eSS S ELEFE R 1
8 02200440200800 ERSRELR IR 1
9 02200440200900 HERE S EITRR 1
10 02200440201000 3K R A IEAT 1
11 02200440201100 Ik R IEM R R MEER 1
12 02200440201200 BRI ER 1
13 02200440201300 R RIEIR 1
14 02200440201400 i R 1
15 02200440201500 NEREE 1
16 02200440201600 B4 1
17 02200440201700 MENEE 1 1
18 02200440201800 MENE 2 2
19 02200440201900 TRER 1
20 02200440202000 MENES 2 EIEIR 1 1
21 02200440202100 MENEE 2 EIEMR 2 1
22 02200440202200 REREWE 1 2
23 02200440202300 REREWE 2 2
24 02200440202400 EATE 3 1
25 02200440202500 HEREIEAT 1 2
26 02200440202600 HEZE SEL TR IE IR EH 1
27 02200440202700 F i R 1
28 02200440202800 K RRIETF LR 1
29 02200440202900 KERREE 1
30 02200440203000 MEHE 1 R a4 1
31 02200440203100 MNehi 1 RERE 2
32 02200440203200 MEES 2 &34 2
33 02200440203300 MohEt 2 EERRRE 2
34 02200440203400 HERIEMT R R H 2
35 02200440203500 —FHZET MAX 3X8 2
36 02200440203600 Sh7<AA M6 X 20 1
37 02200440203700 PRI FE AT 1
38 050201503141 TRIAEKGH A NSK-688AZ 6
39 050201503142 SREER G A NMB-R-2210KK 4
40 050200904022 B FHEER M6 (317 38) 1




IMB B LA

FS/No | ElS/Parts No. Z¥r/Description #HE/Qty
41 050200904023 BTEFIEIZE M8 (SL1F 48) 1
42 050200603075 El$H 210L-14-8 1
43 060102000028 FEITIB 40 10X 45-M8 X 13 1
44 050201115296 MG32X 15 1
45 050201203010 BElFEEs A B 6X40 1
46 060301000017 NEAEIER M6 1
47 060202000046 A7 AEHESLEEET M4X30 1
48 060202000055 A7 A EESLAZET M5X10 1
49 060202000059 A7 A EESLARET M5X16 3
50 060202000062 A7 A EESLAZET M5X20 2
51 060202000081 A7 A EHESLEZET M6X 30 2
52 060202000082 AR A EHESLEZET M6X 35 1
53 060203000038 A FFEKIZET M4X16 3
54 060203000080 AN AFESKIZET M5X16 4
55 060203000132 A7 AT ESLEEET M5X20 2
56 060203000133 A7 AT ESLEZET M5X 30 1
57 060203000134 A7 FAFELIZET M6X10 2
58 060201000044 +FHESTSLARET M5X 10 4
59 060204000039 A7< AT um X EMRET M4X5 1
60 060204000045 A7< i Fum X EARET M5X8 2
61 060401000017 S C R 5X1 2
62 060401000022 THE CHK 6X1. 6 2
63 060401000081 LHE EAER AL 6X1. 6 1
64 060401000082 R EAR AL 8X1. 6 1
65 060401000083 TR FEAE AL 10X2 1
66 060402000004 FRERIR MR (GRED) 6X1. 6 2




IMB B LA

3. #ERCURTEhHLA




IMB B LA

3. #ERCURTEhHLA

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. 2 F#R/Description #=/Qty
1 02200430300100 IRFN R AR 1 1
2 02200430300200 IRFNLREHR 2 1
3 02200430300300 03HA 77 [ 13 4 1
4 050200802004 FRIEH 60M1 CE5—-400T1 1
5 050200803006 {R1AR #2401 MBDJT2210 1
6 060202000043 AR AEHESLAZET M4X16 4
7 060202000062 A7 A EHESLEZET M5X20 4
8 060202000079 AR A EHESLEZET M6X 20 2
9 060204000006 A7< FA Mm% ERRET M3X6 2
10 060204000018 A7< A Mm% ESEET M5X8 1
11 060401000014 EHE C4 4X0. 8 4
12 060401000017 FHE C K 5X1 4
13 060401000022 THE CHK 6X1. 6 2
14 060402000014 FrERR B (GRED) 4X1. 1 4
15 060402000015 PRI B (RED) 5X1. 3 4
16 060402000004 FRERIR M EE (GRED) 6X1. 6 2




IMB B LA

4\ RERANK

4\ RERANK

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. | &#r/Description #HE=/Qty
1 LR VNS S 1
2 02200421200200 | S L= 1
3 02200421200300 | A2k SEIPRAIBR 1
4 02200430400100 | ¥AZKIEHF 1
5 050201501004 E5 & S14T/K 1
6 050201115041 S &I ¢J2D10-30Z 1
7 060504000001 FO#E 2. 5 1
8 060202000039 AR AEHESLEEET M4X10 1
9 060301000007 | 7xFAIEE CH M4 2




IMB B LA

5. tHEMHA

5. AFEHLE

FS/No. &S /Parts No. Z#R/Description HE/Qty
1 02200440400100 PR Sk M IMBSUE 1
2 02200440400201 JE B4 1 1
3 02200430500200 Br928A & il iE1E4H 1
4 BR928A [EHl HE 1
5 050100231028 KJ2261 BEE &R 1
6 050201107002 JEENHESL JA10 1
7 050201115126 CJP2B16 1
8 060204000035 A7~ A Finm & EZEET M6X6 1




IMB B LA

6. HlEHLEHA

e
“ N
L e
. 5
3
6. HLEHSENHAE

FS/No. &2 /Parts No. %R /Description #E/Qty
1 02200430600100 AEH AR R 1 1
2 02200430600200 AEN R 2 1
3 02200440600300 AEIRE 1
4 060203000131 —FEJTIE22 D5X8 1
5 060301000008 1 BUSAERE CR/M5 1
6 060405000001 MR 5X0. 5 2
7 060401000014 S C 4K 4X0.8 1

10



IMB B LA

7. BERENA




IMB B LA

7. BBERENA

FS/No. &2 /Parts No. %R /Description #E/Qty
1 02200420100200 EFERER 1
2 02200420100700 BIES FF R R RN 1
3 02200420701100 SIFIERRER 1
4 02200430700600 ARSI R AR 1
5 02200430700700 MERLRES 1
6 02200430700100 R FA IR & 3 AR 1
7 02200430700200 T ] 22 2 1R 1
8 02200430700300 SLER 2R 1
9 050201122002 JE I ARM10 2
10 050201120001 FHER HSV 1
11 050200103012 SeE8 FF 3£ PK3 1
12 050100119240 4. 3 < TRl 5 DMT48270C043_15WT 1
13 050100110016 W 1
14 050100109081 HLSkEI%E 1
15 060202000051 A7 fAEESLARET M X6 4
16 060206000028 +FHEELTFEBBUEZZ M3X20 2
17 060402000014 PR B (RED) 4X1. 1 4
18 060401000006 @ C4f 3X0. 5 2
19 060401000014 B CH 4X0. 8 4
20 060203000082 A7 AITKIZET M3X8 2

12



IMB B LA

8. WX O£ 414

8. WX O£ 414

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. 2 F#R/Description 2/0ty
1 02200420800100 R X 4% %7 22 1
2 02200420800200 RS E A 1
3 02200420800300 mMEEB 1
4 060503000002 hASEMEIEE A Y 18 1
5 060503000022 FLA GBS A B 37 1

13



IMB B LA

9\ Y1744

14



IMB B LA

9. Y7144
FS/No &= /Parts No. Z#7/Description ¥E/0ty
1 02200420900100 m&***w A 1
2 02200420900200 PITIBHE 1
3 02200420900300 TER 1
4 02200420900400 WA H R RN 1
5 02200420900500 ETIPR{IBR 1
6 02200420900600 BTIER 1
7 02200420900700 BT ERELLEH 1
8 02200420900800 tﬂnﬁmﬂag 1
9 02200420900900 ERREITERNL 3
10 02200420901000 ERRER 1
11 02200420901100 s 1
12 02200420901200 HEZREMAL 1
13 02200420901300 YITIHEEE L5 1
14 02200420901400 BT 1
15 02200420901500 EF 1
16 02200420901600 MBS 1
17 02200420901700 £ ZHE 1
18 02200420901800 HE 1
19 050100203001 KE1058 /1 7] 1
20 050100203002 KE1509 EJ] 1
21 050201503087 47 F688-22Z 1
22 050201503027 4% F604-227 1
23 050200801004 Bi4% B3 #/], HEM—13BL006-024-001 1
24 060503000001 A MR A 8 2
25 060202000026 A7 fAEESLIRET M3X16 5
26 060203000035 A7 fA TR SLARET M3X6 1
27 060203000082 A7 FAImKIZET M3 X8 3
28 060202000145 FEREFESLERET M3 X5 6
29 060202000004 FEREFESLERET M3 X6 4
30 060201000004 TFE B SLIRET M3X5 3
31 060203000006 FEE T SLABET M2 X 4 1
32 060201000116 T FRE B SLIRET M2X5 2

15



IMB B LA

10, ITRALANH

16



IMB B LA

10, RN

FS/No. &2 /Parts No. Z#r/Description ¥WE/Qty
1 02200430500700 RN 1
2 02200430500800 EF 1 1
3 02200430500900 EF 2 1
4 02200430501000 EAFEEA 1
5 02200430501100 D6X 3. 5-M4 X 8 1
6 02200430501200 SEZERH 1
7 02200430700800 R RRERLR 1
8 050201115371 C85N10-30 1
9 050200105019 E2B-S08KS02-MC-C1 1
10 060504000002 FO#E 3 1
11 060203000037 A7 AT ESKIZET M4X10 1
12 060401000014 B CR 4X0. 8 2
13 060204000017 A7~ A Miwm & EZET M5X6 1

17



IMB B LA

11, B%

28 \3\I8\24\6 \§ 1T \20

18



IMB B LA

11, 2%

F5S/No. &= /Parts No. Z#7/Description ¥E/0ty
1 02200430100000 k. H1ZE. 81K 1
2 02200430200000 ER A 1
3 02200430300000 R IR BN 14 1
4 02200430400000 AR HAD 1
5 02200430500000 o I B4 1
6 02200430600000 HLEHAENHLAE 1
7 02200430700000 BRRENN 1
8 02200420800000 X O 414 1
9 02200420900000 YITIHH 1
10 02200431000000 yOR=R vZs] K| 1
11 060301000008 1 BIXAIZEE C4R M5 8
12 060301000011 1 BIXARIER C4H M8 3
13 060202000035 A7< A EESLARET M3 X6 2
14 060202000039 A7 fAEESLARET M4 X10 2
15 060202000055 A7 fAEAESLARET M5X10 8
16 060202000067 A7 fAEAESLARET M5 X 45 6
17 060202000068 A7 fAEAESLARET M5 X 50 1
18 060202000080 A7 A EIFESLARET M6X 25 2
19 060202000081 A7~ A EIHESLA2ET M6X 30 2
20 060203000055 A7 AIMKIEET MAX10 2
21 060203000106 A7 AT ESKIREET M4 X12 2
22 060203000049 A7 AT ESLIZET M6X16 2
23 060201000122 +FHE /NS AEET M3 X5 1
24 060201000101 +FRE B SLEET M3X6 1
25 060204000017 A7 A M 2% EARET M5X 6 2
26 060102000030 KEFE LT HZE M8 X50 3
27 060401000014 B CLK 4X0. 8 4
28 060401000017 SEEVE Gy 5X1 19
29 060401000022 THE CHK 6X1. 6 6
30 060401000033 THE CH 8X1. 6 3
31 060402000014 FrERY MR (SEAD) 4X1. 1 4
32 060402000015 FrE R (SSAC) 5X1. 3 19
33 060402000004 PrERY MR (AL 6X1. 6 6
34 060402000005 PrE RS EEE (SSAC) 8X2. 1 3

19



	1、机头、机架、台板
	3、拖轮驱动机构
	4、松线机构
	5、抬压脚机构
	6、机针冷却机构
	7、电器安装机构
	8、吸风口袋机构
	9、切刀机构
	10、过骨位机构
	11、总装

